The lease expires September 2015 with an option to renew for two additional terms of three
years each.  The Foundation also leases office equipment through an operating lease.  The
lease provides for monthly rent of $841 and expires in January 2019.

Future minimum payments required under operating leases are as follows:

Fiscal year ending December 31:

 2015 $ 44,200
 2016  10,092
 2017  10,092
 2018  10,092

 Total lease payments $ 74,476

The Foundation incurred rental expenses totaling $69,991 and $53,855 for the years ended
December 31, 2014 and 2013, respectively.

New Mexico Community Foundation

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2014 and 2013

18

NOTE 11 – RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR

Management has determined that certain fiscal sponsorships should not be reflected as
transactions where NMCF is acting as an agent on behalf of the project/organization.
Additionally, it was determined that certain management fees were reported in the incorrect
fiscal year.  The accompanying 2013 financial statements have therefore been restated to
reflect adjustments to previously reported balances as follows:

  As Previously
Reported

Adjustment  As Restated

Fiscal sponsorship liability  $ 1,287,662 $ (198,902)  $ 1,088,760
Agency funds liability   6,044,328   (35,122)   6,009,206
Temporarily restricted contributions   1,467,495   556,036   2,023,531
Unrestricted Management fee income   341,428   (9,362)   332,066
Grant expense   1,360,168   172,311   1,532,479
Program and fund expense   1,029,095   252,051   1,281,146

Unrestricted net assets released from
   restriction

  2,484,394   512,544   2,996,938

Temporarily restricted net assets
   released from restriction

  (2,419,163)   (512,544)   (2,931,707)

Net assets, unrestricted
 January 1, 2013   475,636   41,472   517,108
 December 31, 2013   330,385   120,292   450,677

Net assets, temporarily restricted
 January 1, 2013   5,153,727   70,240   5,223,967
 December 31, 2013   6,261,940   113,732   6,375,672

Total net assets
 January 1, 2013   17,516,449   111,712   17,628,161
 December 31, 2013   18,543,697

  234,024   18,777,721